Block metering device VPB
Block feeder for use in oil or grease lubrication systems
22
Block metering devices or feeders of the
VPBM/VPBG series are used in small cir-
culating-oil lubrication systems as well as
in grease and oil total loss lubrication
systems. Fields of application are, for

Line sockets must be ordered separatly † page 10.!
88
Order code
Order example
VPB  M / 10 16/ P3-9L /00 A1-3V-6V -8V
• Block metering device
• With inlet- and outlet thread
• 10 feeder pistons
• 16 outlets open
• Piston detector , 3-pin
• Installed on the left side of the 9th piston feeder
• Without attachments
• Change version A
• Basic design
• 3rd feeder outlet closed
• 6th feeder outlet closed
• 8th feeder outlet closed
Order code VPB A
Block metering device
Thread inlet and outlet screw connection
M = M 10 x 1
G = G 1/8
Number of feeder sections
Number of occupied outlets
06 = 6 outlets open ... 20 = 20 outlets open
Monitoring type
00 = without
P 2 = Piston detector, 2-pin connection 2)
P3 = Piston detector, 3-pin connection 2)
ZY = cycle indicator
Installation position of the monitoring system
-1R = right-hand side on the 1st section
-1L = left-hand side on the 1st section
-2R = right-hand side on the 2nd section
...
-0R = right-hand side on the 10th section
-0L = left-hand side on the 10th section
Attachments
00 = without attachments
15 = with (grease) 2/2-directional solenoid valve, de-energized, continuity to feeder closed
Version
A = Change version
Material
1 = Basic design
3 = Stainless steel design, monitoring only with cycle switch (ZY)
Outlets
standard open (Indication of the outlets to be closed)
1) Use these progrssive feeders only with check valve VPKM-RV-S4!
2) only for basic design
Note
Subsequently, only blocked lubricant outlets have to be declared.
With a feeder outlet blocked, the internal plug has to be removed. The
double volume is discharged on the opposing side.
!
03  = for 3 sections (max. 6 outlets)1)
04  = for 4 sections (max. 8 outlets)
05  = for 5 sections (max. 10 outlets)
06  = for 6 sections (max. 12 outlets)
07  = for 7 sections (max. 14 outlets)
08  = for 8 sections (max. 16 outlets)
09  = for 9 sections (max. 18 outlets)
10 = for 10 sections (max. 20 outlets)
99
Example of possible variations
Crossporting versions
Example VPBM/VPBG
Example of possible
variations
for 1 to 6 lube points on
one 3-section feeder
11
13
15
17
12
14
16
18
19 20
7
9